Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

RMP25-001855

RMP25-001856

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN

APPROX LOC: 3839 WEST

FRONTAGE RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN

5000 BLOCK WEBER DR

100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1200 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
RECKLESS DRIVING
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
911 INFO CALL

DISTURBANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT

CODE 2

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/1/2025 10:13:28 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

RMP25-001857

RMP25-001858

RMP25-001859

RMP25-001860

RMP25-001861

RMP25-001863

2200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4900 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL
DR

MARKETPLACE DR W /W
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

EUCLID AVE / RT53
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3700 BLOCK JAY LN

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1600 BLOCK GOLF RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC:1647
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

MEETCH'S WINGS AND
THINGS

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

ACCIDENT

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

MOTORIST ASSIST
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE
DISTURBANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD

RESPONSE
PREMISES CHECK

SUBJECT STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/1/2025 10:13:28 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

8/29/2025

RMP25-001865

RMP25-001862

RMP25-001866

RMP25-001866

RMP25-001864

RMP25-001868

RMP25-001867

3100 BLOCK GERANIUM
WAY

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
WILKE RD / GROUSE LN
4500 BLOCK DAWNGATE
LN

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
5600 BLOCK

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
3900 BLOCK WREN LN
2800 BLOCK ORIOLE LN
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

SEX OFFENSE

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
JUVENILE NUISANCE
AMBULANCE CALL

RECKLESS DRIVING
CODE 2

MAN WITH KNIFE
JUVENILE NUISANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE
DOMESTIC

CODE 2

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

THEFT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/1/2025 10:13:28 AM



