



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/29/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025	RMP25-001855	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/29/2025		5000 BLOCK WEBER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/29/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025	RMP25-001856	1200 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 2	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2025		2200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		4900 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL DR	CODE 2	
8/29/2025	RMP25-001857	MARKETPLACE DR W / W ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025	RMP25-001858	3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		EUCLID AVE / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2025	RMP25-001859	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025	RMP25-001860	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		3700 BLOCK JAY LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025	RMP25-001861	3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		APPROX LOC:1647 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2025	RMP25-001863	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		MEETCH'S WINGS AND THINGS	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2025	RMP25-001865	3100 BLOCK GERANIUM WAY	SEX OFFENSE	
8/29/2025	RMP25-001862	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		2900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/29/2025	RMP25-001866	1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/29/2025	RMP25-001866	1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2025	RMP25-001864	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/29/2025		WILKE RD / GROUSE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		4500 BLOCK DAWNGATE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	CODE 2	
8/29/2025	RMP25-001868	3900 BLOCK OWL DR	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		3900 BLOCK WREN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		2800 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
8/29/2025	RMP25-001867	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2025		3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CODE 2	
8/29/2025		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	